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Juvenile Justice Oversight Committee

Quarterly Data Presentation
4th Quarter 2024

*2024 Data is less than 1 year of data

*Dates are in Fiscal Year
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* 2025 less than 1 year of data

—eo—# of Intakes (Excluding CINC)
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Infakes by Placement Outcome
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Intakes by Placement Outcome
excluding Parents/Guard
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2023 2024

Total: 16,626 Total 15,263

Not Recorded, Not Recorded,
413 470

>

CING, 4342 CINGC, 3727

*multiple charges, count as multiple intakes for this slide



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Intake by Cause/Offense Type e

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight
Committee

1200

1000

800

400

200

2022-1st  2022-2nd  2022-3rd  2022-4th  2023-1st 2023-2nd 2023-3rd  2023-4th  2024-1st  2024-2nd  2024-3rd = 2024-4th  2025-1st

CINC Drug Offense =~ =——Other Offense ~ ——Person (Non Sex) Off ~——Property Offense = ——Sex Offense  ——Not Recorded



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in

Intake by Offense Type (without CINC) | =

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight
Committee

900

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

2022-1st  2022-2nd 2022-3rd 2022-4th 2023-1st 2023-2nd 2023-3rd 2023-4th 2024-1st 2024-2nd 2024-3rd 2024-4th 2025-1st

—Person (Non Sex) Off Property Offense =~ =—=—Sex Offense =~ ——Other Offense  ——Not Recorded



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in

Kansas.

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight

o
QO
O
¥
>~
0
wn
0
V4
2
=
0
C
O
>
D
=

o
S
S
<

Committee

3500

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

151-9¢0¢
Yr-¥20¢
pig-1coc
pu¢-¥2oc¢
151L-¥20¢
Yir-€20¢
pig-£coc
pug-£coc
151-€20¢
Yir-2coc
pig-ccoc
pug¢-¢coc
151-¢e0¢
Uir-1coc
pig-120¢
pug-1¢oc¢
151-1¢0¢
Uir-0coc
pig-0coc
puc¢-0coc¢
151-0¢0¢
Yir-610¢
pic-610¢
puc-6L0¢
151-610¢
Ur-810¢
pic-810¢
puc-8L0¢
151-810¢
Uir-L10¢
pig-L10¢
puc-/10¢
151-210¢
Uir-910¢
pig-910¢
puc-910¢
151-910¢
Uir-910¢
pig-SL0¢
puc¢-510¢
151-910¢
Uir-r10¢
pic-v10¢
puc-v10¢
51-¥710¢
Ur-€10¢
pigc-€10¢
puc-¢L0¢
51-€10¢
Ur-¢loc
pig-cLoc
pug-cLoc¢
151-¢10¢

—Black —White —Other —Not Recorded

Fiscal Years

4
Al
(@)
QY
~
I~
o
~
(@)
—
Y

(@)

(%]
<




Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Juveniles Entering IIP e

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight
Committee

900
830
786
800 741 754 759 735
685 /04 716 685
700 633660 641
616 . 614
5
600 547
500
435 427
400
300
200 188
76 89

100, 57 60 53 a1 46 'O I I

ol lnlnnl

a0 0 S 5 @ @ A R o8 G @ @ B AR 0 S S R R B S ® A0 S
SN R I N RS SN, S AN OIS B A NS ) e S PR e T - R S - N (-} S ) S} Sy
X S S A N S SN N A SN N RO SRR SR AN AR MNP EESEEN
H Total

30% decline in use in FY2024 — 1st

R As of 10/07/2024



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Juvenile IIP Completed Outcome e

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight
Committee

100%

95%

92%

90%

85%

80%

75%
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

—e—Successful

R As of 10/07/2024



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Juvenile IIP Outcome e

Kansas Juvenile

Justice Oversight
Committee

600
522 528

—e—Successful = =Unsuccessful ==Not Recorded
500

400 80*

300
200

100
63 5

1

43 43 37 37 39
26 “- 28 33 31
\ —_— —_—

8 12 20 26 4 g9 7 7 7
3 4
201815t 1 2018-3rd © 201915t | 2019-3rd © 2028-1st | 2020-3rd  2021-1st  2021-3rd  2022-1st > 2022-3rd  2023-1st  2028-3rd © 2028-15t 0 2028-3rd

_not yet completed As of 07/09/2024

10 10 12 16

0 —_— e e e S — e T




Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Juveniles Entering lIP by Race e

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight
Committee

700

—Black
600 _Whlte
—Qther
500 —Not Recorded
400
300
200
100
0 S e — \

Q QO)
v
R AS 01 07/09/2024



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Juveniles Entering IIP by Offense Type e

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight

400 Committee

350 Other inc!gdes:
* Securities

300 ° Fraud '
* Juv. Delinquency
* Obstruction

20 * Agg Failure to

Appear

200 » False Reporting
* Impersonation

150 * Use of a Weapon
* Poss. of a Weapon

100 * Failure to Register
« DuUI

50 * Fleeing
0 ———o *ﬁ

o 06%9»‘6 S Obq%“b PPN Q?a‘é S O \9)‘6 S ob,v%*b,v&& % rﬁb%?)‘b 5 2 ® N%‘b X N

P A I A I O B R A R A A e e AR L e B SR KUY S | i

N N P P N S RN G N G L A SN S R NN
—o—Sex Offense  —=s=Person Non-Sex Offense Property Offense =~ —e=Drug Offense =~ —#=Other Offense

R AS 01 07/09/2024



Improve the lives and
well-being of all youth in
Kansas.

Juveniles Entering IIP by Offense Type e

Kansas Juvenile
Justice Oversight

1200 Committee
Other includes:
1000 * Securities
* Fraud
* Juv. Delinquency
800 . Obstrugtion
* Agg Failure to
Appear
—_— » False Reporting
600 * Impersonation
* Use of a Weapon
* Poss. of a Weapon
400 *  Failure to Register
« DUI
* Fleeing
200
0

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

—Sex Offense —Person Non-Sex Offense Property Offense —Drug Offense —Other Offense

R As of 10/07/2024



Change in lIP
In FY 2024, 15' Quarter we saw...

30% decline (249 youth) in IIP and a 25% increase (55) in ISP

28% decrease in youth completing Successful
36% decrease in youth completing Unsuccessful

Race decline:

Black 38%
White 34%

Other 50% (13 youth) Offense Type:

Gender Decline Sex Offense Decline 66% (4 youth)

Male 33% Person: Increase 8% (20 youth)

Femail 25% Drug Decline 40%

Other Decline 30%



Juvenile lIP by District
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Juvenile JISP by Offense Type
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Total JISP — By completion
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Notice to Appear to JIAC- Completion Rate
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Notice to Appear — By Race
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Notice to Appear by Offense Type
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